

18th December 2023

The Manager-Listing BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001 The Manager- Listing National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai-400051

BSE Code-537291

NSE Code-NATHBIOGEN

Sub: Disclosure under regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011.

Dear Sir,

In Compliance with the provisions of Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011.

We have received a disclosure giving details of Transfer of equity shares of the Company among the Promoter Group of the Company

Please find the attached Disclosure.

This is for your information purpose.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully, For Nath Bio-Genes (India) Limited,

Devinder Khurana Chief Financial Officer

Nath House, Nath Road, Aurangabad - 431005 (MS) Tel : 0240-2376314/5/6/7 Email : info@nathseeds.com www.nathbiogenes.com

1, Chateau Windsor, 86 Veer Nariman Road, Mumbai - 400020 (MS) Tel : 022-22871001, 22875653/4/5

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	ntial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 Nath Bio-Genes (India) Ltd		
2. Name of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert			
(PAC) with the acquirer		Agri-Tech (India) Limi	ted
3. Whether the acquirer belongs to			
Promoter/Promoter group	YES		
4. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares	 		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
of TC are Listed	BSE & NSE STOCK EXCHANGE		
. Details of the acquisition / disposal/holding		% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total diluted
of shares/voting rights/holding of the Acquirer and	Number	share/voting capital	share/voting capital of
PAC		wherever applicable	the TC(*)
	* * * *		
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	984631	5.18%	5.189
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/			
lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)	0	0.00%	0.009
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	0	0.00%	0.009
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	 		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding			1
in each category)	0	0.00%	0.009
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	984631	5.18%	5.189
Details of acquisition/sale/Pledge		· · · · · · · · · · ·	L
a) Shares carrying voting rights Sold/acquired	-311831	-1.64%	-1.649
b) Shares encumbers/invoked/released by the acquired			
-,	0	0.00%	0.009
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	0	0.00%	0.00%
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	·····		
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive		1.10	
shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding			
in each category)	0	0.00%	0.009
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	-311831	-1.64%	-1.649
After the acquisition, holding of:		I	
a) Shares carrying voting rights	672800	3.54%	3.549
b) Shares encumbrance with the acquirer	0	0.00%	0.00%
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	0	0.00%	0.009
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding			
in each category)	0	0.00%	0.00%
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	672800	3.54%	3.549
6. Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-			l
market / public issue / rights issue / preferential			
allotment / inter-se transfer etc).		Market	
7. Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of			······································
receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever			
is applicable		15-12-2023	
8. Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC			L
before the said acquisition / sale	19004000		
9. Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the			
TC after the said acquisition / sale	19004000		
10. Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the			
said acquisition/sale.	19004000	· · · ·	
FOR Agri-Tech (India) Limited			·····
		× ``	
Coner AMAID			

Place: Aurangabad Date: 18 Dec 2023

I. Name of the Target Company (TC)	antial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 Nath Bio-Genes (India) Ltd		
2. Name of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert	a series and a series which a series of		
PAC) with the acquirer	Akash Farms LLP		
3. Whether the acquirer belongs to		Anna and an	
Promoter/Promoter group		YES	
A. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares			
of TC are Listed	BSE & NSE STOCK EXCHANGE		
		% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total diluted
5. Details of the acquisition / disposal/holding	Number	share/voting capital	share/voting capital of
of shares/voting rights/holding of the Acquirer and			
PAC		wherever applicable	the TC(*)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	1510452	7.95%	7.95%
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	1010102		
ien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)	0	0.00%	0.009
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	0	0.00%	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other		0.0070	0.007
nstrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding			
n each category)	0	0.00%	0.009
	1510452		
e) Total (a+b+c+d) Details of acquisition/sale/Pledge	1510452	1.55%	1.557
	311831	1.64%	1.649
a) Shares carrying voting rights Sold/acquired	511651	1.0470	1.047
b) Shares encumbers/invoked/released by the acquired	0	0.00%	0.00%
National Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna A	0		
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	0	0.00%	0.009
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
nstrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding			
n each category)	0	0.00%	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	311831	1.64%	1.649
After the acquisition, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	1822283		
b) Shares encumbrance with the acquirer	0	0.00%	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-0	0.00%	0.009
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
nstrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding			
n each category)	0	0.00%	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1822283	9.59%	9.599
5. Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-			
market / public issue / rights issue / preferential			
allotment / inter-se transfer etc).		Market	
7. Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of			
receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever			
s applicable		15-12-2023	
8. Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC			
before the said acquisition / sale	19004000		
9. Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the			
TC after the said acquisition / sale	19004000		
10. Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the			
said acquisition/sale.	19004000		
FOR Akash Farms LLP		A	h
Swind E			

Place: Aurangabad Date: 18 Dec 2023